In general, do you support or oppose same-sex couples being allowed to marry and register their marriage with their provincial government? Do you strongly

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/B/F

* small base

pport,

support,

ppose or strongly oppose?

Region
Total Calgary Edmonton Northern Alberta Central Alberta Southern Alberta Total Non-CMA
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents 800 260 265 95 90 90 275
Weighted 800 267 270 93* 85* 86* 264
Strongly support 162 65 56 19 12 10 41
20% 24% 21% 20% 14% 12% 16%
EF
Somewhat support 169 63 56 17 15 18 50
21% 24% 21% 18% 17% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 111 37 38 12 14 1 36
14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 347 96 117 44 45 46 134
43% 36% 43% 47% 52% 53% 51%
A A A
(DKINS) 12 6 3 2 0 1 3
1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
Summary
Top Box - Support 330 127 112 36 27 28 91
41% 48% 42% 39% 31% 33% 34%
DEF
Low Box - Oppose 458 133 155 55 58 57 170
57% 50% 57% 60% 69% 66% 65%
A A A
Would you support or oppose Alberta’s use of the ‘Not Withstanding Clause' in this case? Is that strongly or somewhat?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/B/F
* small base
Region
Total Calgary Edmonton Northern Alberta Central Alberta Southern Alberta Total Non-CMA
A B Cc D E F
Base: All respondents 800 260 265 95 90 90 275
Weighted 800 267 270 93* 85* 86* 264
Strongly support 357 98 122 46 47 44 137
45% 37% 45% 50% 55% 51% 52%
A A A A
Somewhat support 108 40 29 9 15 15 39
13% 15% 11% 10% 17% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 103 40 36 10 6 10 27
13% 15% 13% 11% 8% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 218 83 7 26 17 15 58
27% 31% 29% 28% 20% 18% 22%
EF
(DKINS) 14 6 5 2 0 1 3
2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1%
Summary
Top Box - Support 465 138 151 55 62 59 176
58% 52% 56% 59% 2% 69% 67%
AB AB AB
Low Box - Oppose 321 122 113 36 23 26 86
40% 46% 42% 39% 28% 30% 32%
DEF DF
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We would like to know how you feel about some of the changes taking place in our society. Using a scale from 1 to 7, where 1 means you strongly disagree and 7 means you strongly agree, how strongly do you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

In general, the morals and values held by the current Government of Alberta are similar to my own

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/B/F
* small base

Region
Total Calgary Edmonton Northern Alberta Central Alberta Southern Alberta Total Non-CMA
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents 800 260 265 95 90 90 275
Weighted 800 267 270 93* 85* 86" 264
In general, the morals and values held by the current Government of Alberta are similar to my own
7 - Strongly agree 114 36 37 17 12 12 41
14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15%
6 92 35 25 12 12 8 32
12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 9% 12%
5 149 40 47 22 19 21 62
19% 15% 17% 24% 22% 25% 23%
A A
4 133 49 49 1 12 1M 35
17% 18% 18% 12% 15% 13% 13%
3 107 38 35 11 13 11 35
13% 14% 13% 1% 15% 13% 13%
2 79 27 29 6 4 12 23
10% 10% 11% 7% 5% 14% 9%
D
1 - Strongly disagree 106 31 42 12 13 8 33
13% 12% 16% 13% 15% 10% 13%
(DK/NS) 19 10 5 1 0 3 4
2% 4% 2% 1% - 4% 1%
Summary
Top3Box (5,6,7) 355 111 109 52 42 41 135
44% 42% 40% 55% 50% 47% 51%
AB AB
Low3Box (1,2,3) 293 96 107 29 30 31 90
37% 36% 40% 31% 36% 36% 34%
Mean 41 4.1 4.0 4.4 4.2 41 43
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We should be more tolerant of people who choose to live according to their own moral standards, even if these are very different from our own

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/B/F

* small base
Region
Total Calgary Edmonton Northern Alberta Central Alberta Southern Alberta Total Non-CMA
A B C D E F
Base: All respondents 800 260 265 95 90 90 275
Weighted 800 267 270 93* 85* 86* 264
We should be more tolerant of people who choose to live according to their own moral standards, even if these are very different from our own
7 - Strongly agree 207 68 79 24 22 14 61
26% 25% 29% 26% 26% 16% 23%
E
6 119 52 38 12 8 10 29
15% 20% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11%
DF
5 125 42 42 11 14 16 41
16% 16% 15% 12% 16% 19% 16%
4 109 36 38 9 12 14 35
14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 16% 13%
3 79 30 21 10 9 8 28
10% 1% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11%
2 52 16 15 7 5 8 21
7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8%
1 - Strongly disagree 87 16 31 15 15 1 40
11% 6% 11% 16% 18% 12% 15%
AA A A A
(DKINS) 21 6 6 4 0 5 9
3% 2% 2% 5% - 5% 3%
D
Summary
Top3Box (5,6,7) 452 162 158 48 43 40 131
56% 61% 59% 51% 51% 47% 50%
EF F
Low3Box (1,2,3) 218 62 67 32 30 27 89
27% 23% 25% 35% 35% 32% 34%
A A AB
Mean 4.7 4.9 4.8 4.4 4.4 4.3 4.4
DEF EF
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To me, homosexuality is morally acceptable

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/B/F

* small base
Region
Total Calgary Edmonton Northern Alberta Central Alberta Southern Alberta Total Non-CMA
A B Cc D E F
Base: All respondents 800 260 265 95 90 90 275
Weighted 800 267 270 93* 85* 86* 264
To me, homosexuality is morally acceptable
7 - Strongly agree 156 64 46 18 15 13 45
19% 24% 17% 19% 18% 15% 17%
6 68 27 21 9 3 7 19
8% 10% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7%
5 93 41 27 9 5 12 26
12% 15% 10% 10% 6% 14% 10%
D
4 72 23 30 5 10 4 18
9% 9% 11% 5% 12% 4% 7%
3 57 15 22 5 8 7 21
7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8%
2 51 21 16 5 7 3 15
6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6%
1 - Strongly disagree 283 68 100 41 37 38 115
35% 25% 37% 44% 43% 44% 44%
AA A A A A
(DKINS) 21 9 8 2 0 2 4
3% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2%
Summary
Top3Box (5,6,7) 316 132 94 35 23 31 90
40% 50% 35% 38% 27% 37% 34%
BDEBF
Low3Box (1,2,3) 391 103 137 52 52 48 151
49% 39% 51% 55% 61% 56% 57%
AA A A A A
Mean 3.6 4.1 3.5 3.3 3.1 3.2 3.2
BCDEBF
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